Case No. IPR2022-01293 Patent No. 10,334,499

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC Petitioners

v.

DALI WIRELESS, INC. Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2022-01293 Patent No. 10,334,499

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)

Case No. IPR2022-01293 Patent No. 10,334,499

Petitioner Corning Optical Communications LLC ("Corning") and Patent Owner Dali Wireless, Inc. ("Dali") (collectively, "Parties") have settled their dispute with respect to U.S. Patent No. 10,334,499 (Case No. IPR2022-01293). The Settlement Agreement fully resolves all disputes relating to U.S. Patent No. 10,334,499 before the district court and the Patent Trial and Appeal Board. *See* Ex. 1045. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(b), any agreement or understanding between the parties made in connection with, or in contemplation of, the termination of a proceeding shall be in writing and a true copy shall be filed with the Board before the termination of the trial. Accordingly, the Parties have filed the Settlement Agreement herewith as Exhibit 1045.

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.72(c), the Parties hereby jointly request that Exhibit 1045 is treated as business confidential information, kept separate from the files of the involved patent, and made available only to Federal Government agencies on written request, or to any person on a showing of good cause. The Board authorized the Parties to file this Joint Request on January 18, 2023, via email.

The terms require the Parties to treat the Settlement Agreement as confidential information and limit the Parties' ability to share the Settlement Agreement, or to disclose its contents with third parties. *See* Ex. 1045. Moreover, the Settlement Agreement does not contain any information material to patentability. As such, the

1

Case No. IPR2022-01293 Patent No. 10,334,499

Parties respectfully request that the Board treat Exhibit 1045 as business confidential

information pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c).

Date: January 19, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/David D. Schumann/

Palani P. Rathinasamy (Reg. No. 63,541) David D. Schumann (Reg. No. 53,569) Folio Law Group PLLC 1200 Westlake Ave. N., Suite 809 Seattle, WA 98109 Tel: (206) 880-1802

Counsel for Patent Owner Dali Wireless, Inc. /Christopher TL Douglas/

Christopher TL Douglas (Reg. No. 56,950) Alston & Bird LLP 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 Phone: 704.444.1000 Fax: 704.444.1111 Email: christopher.douglas@alston.com

Caleb J. Bean (Reg. No. 72,837) Alston & Bird LLP 333 South Hope Street, 16th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-3004 Phone: (213) 576-1000 Fax: (213) 576-1100 Email: Caleb.Bean@alston.com

Counsel for Petitioner Corning Optical Communications LLC

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the abovecaptioned "JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)" was served in its entirety on January 19, 2023 on Counsel for Patent Owner and Co-Petitioner via filing through the PTACTS System, as well as by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following:

david.schumann@foliolaw.com palani@foliolaw.com moses.xie@foliolaw.com timothy.dewberry@foliolaw.com

(The below counsel were not served with Exhibit 1045 (Confidential).) pcaspers@carlsoncaspers.com shamer@carlsoncaspers.com wbullard@carlsoncaspers.com

> /Christopher TL Douglas/ Christopher TL Douglas (Reg. No. 56,950) Alston & Bird LLP 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 Phone: 704.444.1000 Fax: 704.444.1111 Email: christopher.douglas@alston.com